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Product Information
Specifications

« Product: Fender Eliminator Kit Low Profile
« Compatible with: 2018-2023 Ducati Panigale V4/V2, 22-23 Streetfighter V2
« Part No.: FE-D18PV4-LP

Product Usage Instructions

Parts List

« Plate Holder

« Cover Plate

« Wedge Bracket

« License plate LED light

« License light adapter harness
e 5x M5x12mm allen bolts

e 4 x M6x16mm allen bolts

5 x M5 washers

4 x M6 large OD washers
o 4 x M6 nylon lock nuts



Required Tools

« T20 Torx bit

« Loctite or thread sealer

Installation Steps

Identify the under-tail area of your motorcycle.

Attach the Plate Holder using the provided bolts and washers.
Mount the Cover Plate over the Plate Holder.

Secure the License plate LED light using the Wedge Bracket.

Connect the License light adapter harness for power.
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Use Loctite or thread sealer on bolts for added security.

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ):
Q: Can this kit be used on other Ducati models?

A: This specific kit is designed for use with 2018-2023 Ducati Panigale V4/V2 and 22-23 Streetfighter V2 models.
It may not be compatible with other Ducati models.

Q: Is professional installation recommended?

A: While it is possible to install this kit yourself, professional installation by a certified mechanic is recommended
to ensure proper fit and function.

Fender Eliminator Kit Low Profile for 2018-2023 Ducati Panigale V4/V2, 22-23 Streetfighter V2 Part No. FE-
D18PV4-LP

Parts List

« x1 Plate Holder

« x1 Cover Plate

« X1 Wedge Bracket

« x1 License plate LED light

« X1 License light adapter harness
« X5 M5x12mm allen bolts

« X4 M6x16mm allen bolts

« x5 M5 washers

« x4 M6 large OD washers

o X4 M6 nylon lock nuts

Required

« T20 Torx bit
« Loctite or thread sealer



. Remove the lower half of the factory rear fender (4 T20 Torx bolts from underneath) and carefully lower down

. Unplug the left and right turn signal connectors as well as the license plate light connector, pop off, and cut the
wire harness holder cable tie to completely drop the lower half

. Remove the upper half of the factory fender (2 bolts from underneath) then pull down and slide forward. Un-
route the wire harness through to completely remove

. Tuck the excess harness slack back into the undertail, leaving the license plate light plugs. Note this kit does not
come with brackets for mounting turn signals. An integrated tail light or other external signals are required.

. Mount the Wedge Bracket to the under tail by inserting it into the rearward rubber grommet and secure using
two (2) M5x12mm bolts and M5 washers. Ensure the proper direction in the welded nuts protrudes on the top
side. Apply a drop of Loctite or thread sealer on these bolts. Ensure the license plate light plug is protruding
forward of the Wedge Bracket.

. Mount the LED license plate light to the plate holder making sure the LEDs are facing downwards to the license
plate. Feed the black/white wires through the Feed Hole on the Cover Plate and attach the adapter harness
white>yellow and black>blue. Plug in the LED license plate light to the bike and mount the Plate Holder to the
Cover Plate to the Wedge Bracket using three (3)

. M5x12mm bolt and M5 washers. Apply a drop of Loctite or thread sealer on these bolts. Make sure to align the
corresponding holes on the Plate Holder to the Cover Plate/Wedge Bracket before tightening. See illustration
below

. Mount the license plate to the Plate Holder using four (4) M6x16mm bolts, M6 large OD washers, and M6 lock
nuts

. Turn on the bike and verify the light functionality
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